Wayne St. (NE) (5-1,1-0 NSIC) -vs- Tampa (1-3,1-0 Sunshine State)
11/25/22 at McArthur Center, St. Petersburg, FL

Date: 11/25/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’g‘: dZ;\%g:P;gz Wayne St. (NE) 34 38 72

Site: McArthur Center, St. Petersburg, FL Tampa 22 41 63

Wayne St. (NE) 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

13  Mohr,Nate * 33 6-13 5-10 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 3 17

23  Eagins,Justin & 33 6-10 4-6 1-2 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 17

32 Janssen,Jordan * 34 5-13 0-0 0-0 2-9 11 2 5 2 0 1 10

12  Saunders,Jay e 27  4-7 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 10

35 McCullough,Cody * 21 1-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 2 1 0 0 3

10 Harmon,David 14 3-5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 2 7

03  Ferrarini,Nick 21 1-8 1-6 2-2 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 0 5

25  Erickson,Noah 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 3

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-62 13-26 5-7 6-27 33 13 16 7 0 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-30 43.33 % 6-12 50.00 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 14-32 43.75 % 7-14 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Total 27-62 43.5% 13-26 50.0 % 5-7 71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 11

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

Tampa 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Brown,Mykah * 32 5-10 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 13

10 Harvey,De'Andre =3 33 4-6 0-1 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 3 0 1 12

32 Leitao,Tyson * 33 2-12 0-2 3-5 3-7 10 1 2 1 0 1 7

03  Harris,Jacob =3 23  2-4 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 5

24 Willis,Yarden * 25  2-4 0-0 0-0 0-7 7 3 1 3 2 0 4

23  Bryant II,Jonathan 25 7-10 4-6 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 0 19

25  Brown,Bryant 18 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 0 3

02 Young,Isaiah 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 3 0 1 0

01 Greaves,Richie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

13  Anderson,Justin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Olma,Yannick 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-52 6-14 11-14 5-30 35 11 7 17 2 4 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 9-26 34.62 % 0-3 0.00 % 4-4 100.00 %

Second Half 14-26 53.85 % 6-11 54.55 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 23-52 44.2 % 6-14 429 % 11-14 78.6 %

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 6

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 5



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa
MISS JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JAY 19:39
== REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN
19:28 TURNOVER by WILLIS,YARDEN
STEAL by EAGINS,JUSTIN 19:28
MISS 3PTR by MOHR,NATE 19:14
== REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
19:02 TURNOVER by LEITAO,TYSON
STEAL by SAUNDERS,JAY 19:02
MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:27 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,JACOB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLIS,YARDEN
TURNOVER by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 18:06
FOUL by EAGINS,JUSTIN 17:57
17:57 0-3 H3 GOOD FT by BROWN,MYKAH
17:57 0-4 H4 GOOD FT by BROWN,MYKAH
GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN 17:48 3-4 H1
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,JAY --

17:26 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MOHR,NATE --
FOUL by JANSSEN,JORDAN 17:15
TURNOVER by JANSSEN,JORDAN 17:15

16:56 MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by EAGINS,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JAY 16:44 54 V1

16:22 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN --
TURNOVER by EAGINS,JUSTIN 16:15

16:15 STEAL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

16:09 5-6 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN 15:53 86 V2

15:24 FOUL by WILLIS,YARDEN

15:24 TURNOVER by WILLIS,YARDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:24
SUB OUT by MOHR,NATE 15:24
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 15:24
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK 15:24
SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH 15:24
GOOD JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 15:06 10-6 V4

14:45 10-8 V2 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN 14:29 13-8 V5

13:55 13-10 V3 GOOD JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FERRARINI,NICK 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

13:26 MISS JUMPER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JAY 13:18 15-10 V5

12:57 MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SAUNDERS,JAY 12:47 17-10 V7

12:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

12:43 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JACOB

12:43 SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

12:43 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH

12:43 SUB IN by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JAY 12:43
SUB IN by HARMON,DAVID 12:43

12:15 MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,ISAIAH(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by JANSSEN,JORDAN
SUB IN by MOHR,NATE

SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,CODY

REBOUND DEF by ERICKSON,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by MCCULLOUGH,CODY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HARMON,DAVID

STEAL by HARMON,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,NATE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by HARMON,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by HARMON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
MISS 3PTR by MOHR,NATE

REBOUND DEF by MOHR,NATE

SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH
SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JANSSEN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EAGINS,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARMON,DAVID
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JAY
GOOD 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by JANSSEN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JAY(in the paint)

FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,CODY

SUB OUT by JANSSEN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK

SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH

11:52

11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:32
11:29

11:06
10:48
10:38
10:38
10:34
10:34
10:30
10:30
10:30
10:01
09:44

09:33

09:16

09:04
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
09:02
08:36
08:11
07:56
07:39
07:39
07:39
07:39

17-12

20-12

20-14

20-16
22-16

25-16

25-17

V5

V8

V6

V4
V6

V9

V8

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN
MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,YARDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by YOUNG,ISAIAH
TURNOVER by YOUNG,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT II,JONATHAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MYKAH
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH
REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,TYSON
FOUL by WILLIS,YARDEN

SUB OUT by BROWN,MYKAH

SUB OUT by WILLIS,YARDEN

SUB IN by HARRIS,JACOB
SUB IN by BROWN,BRYANT

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JACOB
GOOD LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON

GOOD FT by LEITAO,TYSON



06:33 25-18 V7 GOOD FT by LEITAO,TYSON

06:33 SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON
06:33 SUB IN by WILLIS,YARDEN
MISS JUMPER by EAGINS,JUSTIN 06:19
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRYANT
06:01 TURNOVER by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
06:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JACOB
06:01 SUB IN by BROWN,MYKAH
MISS LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JAY(in the paint) 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MYKAH
05:29 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JACOB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FERRARINI,NICK --
05:21 TURNOVER by HARRIS,JACOB
05:21 SUB OUT by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
05:21 SUB IN by HARRIS,JACOB
SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN 05:21
SUB IN by JANSSEN,JORDAN 05:21
05:13 25-20 V5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH
GOOD 3PTR by ERICKSON,NOAH 04:53 28-20 V8
ASSIST by JANSSEN,JORDAN --
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH 04:44
SUB IN by HARMON,DAVID 04:44
04:23 28-22 V6 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIS,YARDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK 04:09
= REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
03:43 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by FERRARINI,NICK =
03:36 FOUL by HARRIS,JACOB
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:36
03:36 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JACOB
03:36 SUB OUT by BROWN,BRYANT
03:36 SUB IN by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
03:36 SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON
SUB OUT by HARMON,DAVID 03:36
SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH 03:36
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JAY(fastbreak) 03:36 29-22 V7
GOOD FT by SAUNDERS,JAY(fastbreak) 03:36 30-22 V8
SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JAY 03:36
SUB IN by HARMON,DAVID 03:36
03:26 TURNOVER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK 03:26
SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN 03:26
MISS LAYUP by HARMON,DAVID(in the paint) 03:08
03:08 BLOCK by WILLIS,YARDEN

REBOUND OFF by ERICKSON,NOAH =
GOOD LAYUP by HARMON,DAVID(in the paint) 03:01 32-22 V10
ASSIST by ERICKSON,NOAH =

02:54 TURNOVER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
STEAL by HARMON,DAVID 02:54
GOOD LAYUP by HARMON,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:50 34-22 V 12
FOUL by HARMON,DAVID 02:38
02:38 SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
02:38 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
02:12 MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by LEITAO, TYSON
02:08 MISS LAYUP by LEITAO, TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN ==
MISS LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 01:48

== REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
01:38 MISS 3PTR by LEITAO,TYSON
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN ==
TURNOVER by HARMON,DAVID 01:30



01:30 STEAL by BROWN,MYKAH

01:23 MISS DUNK by BRYANT II,JONATHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN =
MISS 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN 01:02
= REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
00:32 TURNOVER by YOUNG,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
00:32 SUB OUT by WILLIS,YARDEN
00:32 SUB IN by OLMA,YANNICK
SUB OUT by HARMON,DAVID 00:32
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH 00:32
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK 00:32
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JAY 00:32
MISS 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK 00:15

== REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MYKAH

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wayne St. (NE) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Tampa
20:00 SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by OLMA,YANNICK
20:00 SUB OUT by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,JACOB
20:00 SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
20:00 SUB IN by WILLIS,YARDEN

SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK 20:00

SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 20:00

19:39 34-25 V9 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JACOB
== ASSIST by LEITAO,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,CODY(in the paint) 19:20
19:20 BLOCK by WILLIS,YARDEN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:15
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JACOB
18:58 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH

REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SAUNDERS,JAY((fastbreak)(in the paint)  18:50 36-25 V 11

18:30 TURNOVER by BROWN,MYKAH
STEAL by MOHR,NATE 18:30
GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,NATE 18:18 39-25 V 14
ASSIST by JANSSEN,JORDAN —=

18:05 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN —=
MISS 3PTR by MOHR,NATE 17:55

—= REBOUND DEF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

17:23 MISS JUMPER by WILLIS,YARDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN —=
MISS LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:06

—= REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN

16:50 MISS JUMPER by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by EAGINS,JUSTIN —=
TURNOVER by SAUNDERS,JAY 16:31

16:31 STEAL by LEITAO,TYSON

16:14 TURNOVER by WILLIS,YARDEN
STEAL by JANSSEN,JORDAN 16:14
GOOD 3PTR by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 15:58 42-25 V 17
ASSIST by EAGINS,JUSTIN —=
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:57

15:57 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JACOB

15:57 SUB IN by BROWN,BRYANT

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JAY 15:57



SUB OUT by EAGINS,JUSTIN 15:57

SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 15:57
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK 15:57
SUB IN by HARMON,DAVID 15:57
SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH 15:57
15:40 TURNOVER by BROWN,BRYANT
STEAL by MOHR,NATE 15:40
MISS LAYUP by ERICKSON,NOAH(in the paint) 15:36

= REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN
15:17 42-27 V15 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MYKAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:55
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN
14:49 42-30 V12 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MYKAH
-- ASSIST by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
MISS LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITAO, TYSON
14:13 42-32 V10 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,BRYANT(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by MOHR,NATE 14:13
14:13 SUB OUT by WILLIS,YARDEN
14:13 SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON
14:13 SUB IN by HARRIS,JACOB
14:13 SUB IN by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by HARMON,DAVID 14:13
SUB OUT by JANSSEN,JORDAN 14:13
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JAY 14:13
SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 14:13
14:13 42-33 V9 GOOD FT by BROWN,BRYANT(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,NATE 13:57 45-33 V12
ASSIST by MCCULLOUGH,CODY =
13:43 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,BRYANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JAY =
MISS 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK 13:38
= REBOUND DEF by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
FOUL by MOHR,NATE 13:22
13:22 45-34 V11 GOOD FT by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
13:22 SUB OUT by BROWN,MYKAH
13:22 SUB IN by YOUNG,ISAIAH
13:22 MISS FT by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

= REBOUND OFF by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
13:22 45-36 V9 GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by HARRIS,JACOB

MISS LAYUP by MCCULLOUGH,CODY(in the paint) 12:42
= REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRYANT

FOUL by ERICKSON,NOAH 12:32

12:32 45-37 V8 GOOD FT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB OUT by MOHR,NATE 12:32
SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH 12:32
SUB IN by EAGINS,JUSTIN 12:32
SUB IN by JANSSEN,JORDAN 12:32

12:32 45-38 V7 GOOD FT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:04 47-38 V9

ASSIST by EAGINS,JUSTIN --
11:46 47-41 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
-- ASSIST by YOUNG,ISAIAH

11:35 FOUL by BROWN,BRYANT
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:35
GOOD LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint) 11:22 49-41 V8
FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 10:56
10:56 SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
10:56 SUB IN by BROWN,MYKAH
SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CODY 10:56

SUB IN by MOHR,NATE 10:56



REBOUND DEF by MOHR,NATE

MISS LAYUP by FERRARINI,NICK(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by FERRARINI,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by FERRARINI,NICK

GOOD 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK
ASSIST by SAUNDERS,JAY

FOUL by EAGINS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FERRARINI,NICK
MISS 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by MOHR,NATE(in the paint)

ASSIST by EAGINS,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK
SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH
GOOD JUMPER by EAGINS,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by MOHR,NATE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MOHR,NATE
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK
FOUL by SAUNDERS,JAY

STEAL by MOHR,NATE
GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,NATE
ASSIST by JANSSEN,JORDAN
SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK
SUB IN by MOHR,NATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SAUNDERS,JAY

SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH
SUB IN by HARMON,DAVID

SUB IN by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
TURNOVER by JANSSEN,JORDAN
FOUL by JANSSEN,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MOHR,NATE
ASSIST by JANSSEN,JORDAN

10:53

10:45

10:40
10:24
10:24
10:24
10:10

09:46
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44

09:31
09:19
09:12
09:11
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:36
08:21
07:55
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:53
07:34
07:14
07:14
06:58
06:52
06:52
06:36
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:15
06:01
06:01
06:01
05:42

05:30

05:20

51-41

54-41

54-43

54-45

56-45

58-45
58-47

61-47

61-48
61-49
64-49

64-52

V10

V13

Vi1

V9

Vi1

V13
Vi1

V14

V13
V12
V15

V12

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH

TURNOVER by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by YOUNG,ISAIAH
SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON

MISS LAYUP by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON
GOOD JUMPER by LEITAO,TYSON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,JACOB

SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
MISS FT by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
GOOD LAYUP by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE(in the paint)
FOUL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

TURNOVER by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MYKAH

SUB OUT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
SUB IN by GREAVES,RICHIE

TURNOVER by GREAVES,RICHIE

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MYKAH

SUB OUT by GREAVES,RICHIE
SUB IN by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

GOOD FT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
GOOD FT by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

MISS 3PTR by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE
REBOUND OFF by LEITAO,TYSON
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
ASSIST by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE



GOOD 3PTR by HARMON,DAVID
ASSIST by MCCULLOUGH,CODY

MISS 3PTR by MOHR,NATE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARMON,DAVID
SUB IN by SAUNDERS,JAY
MISS 3PTR by EAGINS,JUSTIN

FOUL by MCCULLOUGH,CODY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by MCCULLOUGH,CODY
SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK
MISS JUMPER by MOHR,NATE

MISS JUMPER by MOHR,NATE
REBOUND OFF by JANSSEN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by EAGINS,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by JANSSEN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by FERRARINI,NICK

MISS FT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by EAGINS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by FERRARINI,NICK
SUB IN by ERICKSON,NOAH

SUB OUT by ERICKSON,NOAH

SUB IN by FERRARINI,NICK

GOOD LAYUP by JANSSEN,JORDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by FERRARINI,NICK

REBOUND DEF by SAUNDERS,JAY

MISS FT by SAUNDERS,JAY

REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN,JORDAN

04:51 67-52 V15

04:35 67-55 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

04:07
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:47
03:20
03:06
03:06
03:06
03:01
02:50
02:50
02:47
02:43
02:43
02:37
02:10
02:08
01:49

01:29
01:17
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:35
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:34
00:33

00:25

00:22
00:22

00:22

00:16

67-56 V11
67-58 V9
67-61 V6
68-61 V7
68-63 V5
70-63 V7

ASSIST by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,BRYANT
FOUL by BROWN,BRYANT
TURNOVER by BROWN,BRYANT

SUB OUT by BROWN,BRYANT
SUB IN by WILLIS,YARDEN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIS,YARDEN

GOOD FT by LEITAO, TYSON
MISS FT by LEITAO,TYSON

FOUL by WILLIS,YARDEN

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON

SUB OUT by BROWN,MYKAH

SUB IN by HARRIS,JACOB

GOOD JUMPER by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

FOUL by HARVEY,DE'ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
GOOD 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIS,YARDEN

SUB OUT by LEITAO,TYSON

SUB IN by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BROWN,BRYANT

FOUL by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

GOOD LAYUP by BRYANT II,JONATHAN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by LEITAO,TYSON

MISS 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

FOUL by LEITAO,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by LEITAO,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by BRYANT II,JONATHAN

FOUL by HARRIS,JACOB



GOOD FT by FERRARINI,NICK(fastbreak) 00:15 71-63 V38
GOOD FT by FERRARINI,NICK(fastbreak) 00:15 72-63 V9

00:06 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRYANT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



